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Division 67:  Indigenous Affairs - 
Question on Notice submitted by Hon Derrick Tomlinson MLC - 

(a) How many Local Area Coordinators operated throughout the State in financial year 2000-01?  Where 
were they located? 

(b) How many district offices operated throughout the State in financial year 2000-01?  Where were they 
located?  How many FTE personnel were employed in each of those offices in financial year 2000-01? 

(c) Is it anticipated there will be any change in the number of Local Area Coordinators, district offices, or 
FTEs employed in district offices, in financial year 2001-02? 

Answer: 

37 Local Area Coordinators 

Location    No of LACs 

Port Hedland    2 

Onslow    1 

Roebourne   1 

Newman   1 

Geraldton    3 

Meekatharra   1 

Carnarvon   1 

Kalgoorlie    3 

Laverton   1 

Katanning   1 

Albany    1 

Narrogin   1 

Halls Creek    2 

Broome     2 

Derby     2 

Fitzroy Crossing   1 

Armadale    2 

Fremantle   1 

Mandurah   1 

Bunbury    2 

Merredin   1 

Northam    1 

Mirrabooka    3 

Kununurra   1 

Midland    1 

 

7 Regional Offices 

18 Local/District Offices 

 

Location    FTE 

Port Hedland (Regional Office) 5 
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Onslow    1 

Roebourne   1 

Newman   1 

 

Geraldton (Regional Office) 6 

Meekatharra   1 

Carnarvon   1 

Kalgoorlie (Regional Office) 5 

Laverton   1 

 

Albany (Regional Office)  5 

Katanning   1 

Narrogin   1 

 

Broome (Regional Office)  4 

Kununurra   2 

Halls Creek   2 

Derby    3 

Fitzroy Crossing   1 

 

Fremantle (Regional Office) 3 

Armadale   2 

Mandurah   1 

Bunbury    2 

 

Midland (Regional Office)  3 

Mirrabooka   4 

Merredin   1 

Northam    1 

 

TOTAL    58 

 

c)  Yes. 

Question on Notice submitted by Hon Derrick Tomlinson MLC - 

(a) How many local Aboriginal Community Warden Schemes operated in 2001-02? 

(b) What were their names and where were they located? 

(c) How many of those local schemes were granted financial assistance by AAD in 2000-02? 

(d) What was the total actual amount of AAD financial assistance for each local scheme in 2000-01? 

(e) If the 21 schemes to be assisted in 2001-02 are different from those assisted in the previous year, or if 
any new schemes are to be included in 2001-02, what are their names and where are they located? 

(f) What is the estimated amount of AAD financial assistance for each local warden’s scheme in 2001-02? 

Answer: 
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(a)-(f) Responsibility and administration of the Aboriginal Community Wardens Scheme was transferred from 
the then Aboriginal Affairs Department to the Western Australian Police Service from 1 July 2000. 

 

 
 


